S.NO Date of Extra-Ordinary 
General Meeting 

Authorized Share 
Capital – From 

Authorized Share Capital – To 

1.  20/09/2024 INR 1,00,00,000 (Rupees One 
Crore Only) comprising 10,00,000 
(Ten Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR 
10 (Rupees Ten) each 

INR 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven 
Crores Only) comprising 1,10,00,000 
(One Crore and ten lakhs) Equity 
Shares of Rs.10 (Rupees Ten) each 

B. Change of Name 

The name of the Company was changed from “Asston Pharmaceuticals Private Limited” to “Asston 
Pharmaceuticals Limited” following its conversion from private limited company to a public limited

[...]

company, a new set of Articles of Association, suitable for a public company, was adopted by the 
shareholders vide special resolution passed at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on May 13, 
2024. 

14. CHANGE IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

The Authorized Share Capital as on March 31, 2025 was Rs, 11,00,00,000 (Eleven Crore), comprising of 
1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each and The Issued, paid up & Subscribed 
Equity Share Capital as on March 31,2024 was Rs. 6,27,13,600 (Six Crore Twenty-Seven Lakhs Thirteen 
Thousand Six Hundred), comprising of 62,71,360 (Sixty-Two Lakhs Seventy-One Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

During the year under review:  
a. the Company has issued and alloted the 5487440 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 Each by way of Bonus 

Issue. 
b. the company has increased its authorized share capital from INR 1,00,00,000 (Rupees One Crore 

Only) comprising 10,00,000 (Ten Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR 10 (Rupees Ten) each to INR 
11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Only) comprising 1,10,00,000 (One Crore and ten lakhs) Equity 
Shares of Rs.10 (Rupees Ten) each by the creation of additional authorized share capital of Rs. 
10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore), divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each 

c. the Company has not issued shares with differential voting rights.